OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office 3416895 Series record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Annamaria Masciarelli Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other Executivix Estate, of Nicolo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Roberta Masciarelli Spagnuolo Name: Internal Address: 144 Moore Road Street Address: Weymouth City: State: Massachusetts
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA zip02188 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation, Citizenship Individual Other Citizenship U\$ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3156818; 2996570; 2986140 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Marina Cvetics; Chateau Pipeau; Masciarelli	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Kersey Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90
P.O. Box 836 Street Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:Lynnfield, MA 01940 State:MassachusettsZip:01940 Phone Number:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 06/13/2007 BYRNE 00000069 3126818 Signature 40.00 0P Corge Kersey 50. Marme of Rerson Signing	O6-07-2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS TO ROBERTA MASCIARELLI SPAGNUOLO

The undersigned Annamaria Masciarelli, being the Executrix of the Estate of Nicola Masciarelli, being the lawful owner of a certain trademarks MASCIARELLI, MARINA CVETICS AND CHATEAU PIPEAU, registered in the United States Patent Office as follows:

MASCIARELLI

Word Mark MASCIARELLI

Goods and Services IC 033. US 047 049. G & S: Wines and Spirits. FIRST USE: 19870000. FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19870000

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Design Search Code

Serial Number 76566083

Filing Date December 5, 2003

Current Filing Basis 1A
Original Filing Basis 1A

Published for

Opposition May 31, 2005

Registration Number 2986940

Registration Date August 23, 2005

Owner (REGISTRANT) Masciarelli, Nicola INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 65

Mathewson Drive Weymouth MASSACHUSETTS 02189

Attorney of Record GEORGE E. KERSEY

Type of Mark TRADEMARK
Register PRINCIPAL-2(F)

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0750

MARINA CVETICS

Word Mark MARINA CVETICS

Translations the word MARINA, as used in the mark is of Italian origin and means: "coast";

"seascape" or "navy".

Goods and Services IC 033, US 047 049, G & S: Wines and Spirits, FIRST USE: 19980000, FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19980000

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Design Search Code

Serial Number 76569507

Filing Date December 29, 2003

Current Filing Basis Original Filing Basis 1A

Published for Opposition

November 15, 2005

Registration Number 3056818

Registration Date

February 7, 2006

Owner (REGISTRANT) Masciarelli, Nicola INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 65

Mathewson Drive Weymouth MASSACHUSETTS 02189

Attorney of Record GEORGE E. KERSEY

Type of Mark TRADEMARK Register **PRINCIPAL**

Other Data The name in the mark does not identify a particular living individual.

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

CHATEAU PIPEAU

Word Mark CHATEAU PIPEAU

Translations The English translation of the word PIPEAU in the mark is "reed-pipe".

Goods and Services IC 033. US 047 049. G & S: Wines and Spirits. FIRST USE: 19970000, FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19970000

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0751 **Design Search Code**

Serial Number

76569508

Filing Date

Current Filing Basis

December 29, 2003

Original Filing Basis

1A 1A

Published for

Opposition

June 28, 2005

Registration Number 2996510

Registration Date

September 20, 2005

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Masciarelli, Nicola INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 65

Mathewson Drive Weymouth MASSACHUSETTS 02189

Attorney of Record

GEORGE E. KERSEY

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CHATEAU"

APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator LIVE

for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and convey all right, title and interest in said trademark and good will attaching thereto, unto

Roberta Masciarelli Spagnuolo

Signed under seal this 26 day of May, 2007

Executrix of the Estate of Nicola Masciarelli 206 Burroughs

Braintree, Massachusetts 02184

Commonwealth of Masschusetts

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

County of _ Norsalk

Date: 5.26-07

Then personally appeared Annamaria Masciarelli who acknowledged the foregoing, before me.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public

Alfredo Alello **NOTARY PUBLIC**

Li, communica aprice DEC, 14, 2012